A d v i s o r y
C i r c u l a r U S Department
of Transportation
Federal Aviation
Administration
Subject: A P P R O V E D A I R P O R T E Q U I P M E N T Date : 2/19/88
Init iated b y : A A S - 2 0 0
A C N o : 150/5345-1S

2. RELATED READING MATERIAL. Appendix 1 contains a listing of documents
containing supplemental material relating to terminal building planning
and design. Ordering information is also contained therein.
3. BACKGROUND. Advisory Circular (AC) 150/5360-7, Planning and Design
Considerations for Airport Terminal Building Development, provides
guidance for the planning and design of airport terminals. The material
contained within it is applicable to all airports serving air carriers,
regardless of size. Because of this wide range of coverage, the material
is necessarily very general in nature and of limited usefulness in pro­
viding detailed planning guidance, particularly for less sophisticated,
low activity airports. To remedy this, a contract was awarded to the
airport facility consulting firm of Arnold Thompson Associates, Inc., to
provide assistance in the development of guidance material for the planning
of terminal building facilities at nonhub locations. The nonhub category
of airports was chosen as it represents a range of airports with relatively
unsophisticated and uniform characteristics. The results of this contractual
effort are presented in this circular.
WILLIAM V. VITALE
Director, Office of Airport Standards
Initiated by: AAS-200
1/23/86 AC 150/5345-1Q
V
CONTENTS
Page
L-801 - Beacons (AC 150/5345-12C) 1
L-802 - Beacons, High Intensity (AC 150/5345-12C) 1
L-804 - Light, Holding Position Edge (AC 150/5345-46A) 1
L-806 - Wind Cones, Frangible (AC 150/5345-27B) 2
L-807 - Wind Cones, Rigid (AC 150/5345-27B) 2
L-810 - Lights, Obstruction (AC 150/5345-43C) 2
L-821 - Panel, Airport Lighting Control (AC 150/5345-3C) 3
L-823 - Connectors, Cable (AC 150/5345-26B) 3
L-824 - Cables, Underground Electrical (AC 150/5345-7D) 4
L-827 - Monitor, Regulator (AC 150/5345-10E) 6
L-828 - Regulators, Constant Current (AC 150/5345-10E) 6
L-829 - Regulators, Constant Current, with Monitor (AC 150/5345-10E) 7
L-830 - Transformers, Isolation, 60 Hz (AC 150/5345-47) 8
L-831 - Transformers, Isolation, 50 Hz (AC 150/5345-47) 8
L-841 - Cabinet, Auxiliary Relay (AC 150/5345-13) 9
L-847 - Switch, Circuit Selector (AC 150/5345-5A) 9
L-849 - Lights, Runway End Identification (AC 150/5345-51) 9
L-850 - Lights, Runway, Inpavement (AC 150/5345-46A) 10
L-852 - Lights, Taxiway, Inpavement (AC 150/5345-46A) 10
L-853 - Markers, Retroreflective (AC 150/5345-39B) 11
L-854 - Radio Controllers (AC 150/5345-49) 11
L-856 - Lights, Obstruction, High Intensity (AC 150/5345-43C) 11
L-858 - Signs, Taxiway Guidance (AC 150/5345-44D) 12
AC 150/5345-1Q 1/23/86
VI
CONTENTS (cont'd)
Page
L-859 - Lights, Flashing, Omnidirectional (AC 150/5345-51) 12
L-860 - Lights, Runway Edge, Low Intensity (AC 15C/5345-46A) 12
L-861 - Lights, Runway & Taxiway Edge, Medium Intensity (AC 150/5345-46A) .... 13
L-862 - Lights, Runway Edge, High Intensity (AC 150/5345-46A) 14
L-866 - Lights, Obstruction, Medium Intensity (AC 150/5345-43C) 14
L-867 - Light Base, Non-load Bearing (AC 150/5345-42B) 15
L-868 - Light Base, Load Bearing (AC 150/5345-42B) 15
L-869 - Junction Boxes (AC 150/5345-42B) 15
L-880 - Precision Approach Path Indicator (AC 150/5345-28D) 16